Liquidity risk for the Company is mitigated as the Company has sufficient liquid assets to settle trade and other
payables and tax payable as they fall due. The Company considers the liquidity risk associated with property, plant
and equipment and right-of-use asset to be immaterial as the balance would not be required to meet the current
obligations as the fall due. Contract liabilities are a non-cash item and therefore management consider the
associated liquidity risk to be immaterial. The Company would be able to draw down from the liquid assets held
elsewhere is the Allianz Holdings plc Group should the need arise. All balances payable are due within 1 year.

Revenue recognition risk

In allocating the transaction price to performance obligations, management have relied on historic experience.
Management believe this is appropriate as the Company’s revenue streams have remained consistent. More detail
on how the transaction price has been allocated is disclosed in accounting policy (g).

Sensitivity analysis of changes in key assumptions relating to the amount of revenue allocated to each identified
performance obligation and the impact on the contract liability:

% of revenue allocated to
claims handling

Contract liability

£’000

+4%  1,021

+2% 962

Base 911

-2% 846

-4% 787

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended December 31, 2020

22

Home and Legacy Insurance Services Limited

16. RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (continued)

% of policies adjusted Contract liability

£’000

+10% 1,075

+5% 990

Base 911

-5% 818

-10% 733

% of revenue allocated to
new business & renewals

Contract liability

£’000

+4% 846

+2% 875

Base 911

-2% 933

-4% 962

17. ULTIMATE PARENT UNDERTAKING

The immediate parent undertaking is Allianz Holdings plc, a company registered in England and Wales.

The ultimate parent undertaking, Allianz SE, is incorporated in Germany and is the parent of the largest group of
undertakings for which Allianz SE group financial statements are drawn up and of which the Company is a
member.

Copies of the Allianz SE Group financial statements are available on request from Allianz SE, Königinstrasse 28,
80802 München, Germany.

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended December 31, 2020

23

Home and Legacy Insurance Services Limited